

# EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 958 CUTTACK, MONDAY, MAY 30, 2016/JAISTHA 9, 1938

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES (BERHAMPUR DIVISION), BERHAMPUR

## **ORDER**

The 18th March 2016

Order of Allotment of Co-operative Society to Election Officer

Name : Shri Bighneswar Patra

Designation : Auditor of C.S.

Address : O/o the Asst. AGCS, Berhampur

No. 623—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all Auditor of C.S. as Election Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the society mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election as the Election Officer of that society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer on the 21st March 2016 at 3-00 P.M. in the office of the Deputy Registrar of C.S., Berhampur Division, Berhampur without fail.

SI.	Name of the	Date of
No.	S.C.S.	Election
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Mohana LAMPCS	29-05-2016
2	Soura LAMPCS	05-06-2016

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

R. SENAPATI

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES (BERHAMPUR DIVISION), BERHAMPUR

## **ORDER**

## The 18th March 2016

Order of Allotment of Co-operative Society to Election Officer

Name : Shri Narendra Kumar Sahu

Designation : SAAGCS

Address : O/o the Asst. AGCS, Berhampur

No. 626—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all SAAGCS as Election Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the society mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election as the Election Officer of that society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer on the 21st March 2016 at 3-00 P.M. in the office of the Deputy Registrar of C.S., Berhampur Division, Berhampur without fail.

SI.	Name of the	Date of
No.	S.C.S.	Election
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	CARD Bank, Paralakhemundi	29-05-2016
2	Kantragada S.C.S.	05-06-2016
3	A. Rajeepur S.C.S.	12-06-2016

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

R. SENAPATI

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES (BERHAMPUR DIVISION), BERHAMPUR

## **ORDER**

#### The 18th March 2016

Order of Allotment of Co-operative Society to Election Officer

Name : Shri Nrusingha Charan Behera

Designation : Inspector of C.S.

Address : O/o the Asst. Registrar of C.S., Paralakhemundi

No. 629—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all Inspector of C.S. as Election Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the society mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election as the Election Officer of that society by following the provisions of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer on the 21st March 2016 at 3-00 P.M. in the office of the Deputy Registrar of C.S., Berhampur Division, Berhampur without fail.

SI.	Name of the	Date of
No.	S.C.S.	Election
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Karnibhadra S.C.S.	29-05-2016
2	K. Sitapur, S.C.S.	05-06-2016
3	Hadubhangi S.C.S.	12-06-2016

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

R. SENAPATI

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES (BERHAMPUR DIVISION), BERHAMPUR

## **ORDER**

The 18th March 2016

Order of Allotment of Co-operative Society to Election Officer

Name : Shri Manoranjan Nayak

Designation : Inspector of C.S.

Address : O/o the Asst. Registrar of C.S., Paralakhemundi

No. 632—Whereas, the State Co-operative Election Commission vide General Order No. 1106, dated the 27th October 2014 have appointed all Inspector of C.S. as Election Officer for the election to the Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 1144, dated the 29th October 2014 to allot specific Election Officer for specific Co-operative Society, you are hereby allotted the society mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct the entire process of election as the Election Officer of that society by following the provision of the O.C.S. Act and Rules and O.C.S. (Election to Committee) Rules, 1992 and different circulars and guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer on the 21st March 2016 at 3-00 P.M. in the office of the Deputy Registrar of C.S., Berhampur Division, Berhampur without fail.

SI.	Name of the	Date of
No.	S.C.S.	Election
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Jeeba Padmapur S.C.S.	29-05-2016
2	Agarkhandi S.C.S.	05-06-2016

By order and in the name of State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha

## R. SENAPATI